Ropemaker Place 28 Ropemaker Street London EC2Y 9HD UNITED KINGDOM

Telephone 44 20 7065 2000 Facsimile 44 20 7065 2570 Internet http://www.macquarie.com/eu Telex 916962



20 November 2023

STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT TO THE UK MONEY MARKETS CODE

Macquarie Bank Limited, London Branch ("Institution") hereby acknowledges that the UK Money Markets Code ("the Code") represents a set of principles generally recognised as good market practice in the UK Money Markets. The Institution confirms that it is a UK Market Participant as defined by the Code, and has committed to conducting its UK Money Market activities in adherence with the principles of the Code.

Specifically, in a manner that is commensurate with the size and nature of its UK Money Market activities, the Institution has established and implemented policies and procedures that accord with the Code (in so far as the content does not conflict with applicable law). Appropriately senior management will review these regularly to ensure their continued relevance and effectiveness.

Paul Plewman

Executive Director, Commodities and Global Markets Chief Executive Officer, EMEA Macquarie Bank Limited, London Branch

Mark Topfer

mark Type

Executive Director and General Counsel, EMEA Macquarie Bank Limited, London Branch

Signed in London under Power of Attorney #3321 dated 18 January 2023

Macquarie Bank Limited, London Branch (MBLLB) is registered in England and Wales (Branch No: BR002678, Company No: FC018220, Firm Reference No: 170934). The registered office for MBLLB is Ropemaker Place, 28 Ropemaker Street, London, EC2Y 9HD. MBLLB is authorised and regulated by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority are available from us on request.